



Jaysynth Dyestuff (India) Ltd.

301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg,
Worli, Mumbai-400 018. India

Tel. : +91-22-3042 3048 (12 Lines)

Fax No. : +91-22-3042 3434 (2 Lines)

E-mail : info@jaysynth.com

Web : www.jaysynth.com

CIN No. L24114MH1985PLC035564

JDL/RCT/129
November 10, 2015

The Secretary,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI - 400 023.

Dear Sir,



Sub.: Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2015

As required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, we have published Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2015, which has appeared in Financial Express and Navshakti on November 10, 2015. The cuttings of the Results are enclosed herewith for your record.

We request you to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED

[P.S.KOTHARI]

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN:00184852

Encl: as above



**JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED**

Regd. Office : 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.

Tel.: 022 - 3042 3048 • Fax: 3042 3434 • Email: jsec@jaysynth.com

CIN L24114MH1985PLC035564

Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year ended 30th Sept, 2015

Part I :		(₹ in Lacs, except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For the Half Year ended		For Year ended
		30/9/2015	30/6/2015	30/9/2014	30/9/2015	30/9/2014	31/3/2015
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations						
	a) Net Sales	2,981	2,863	2,985	5,844	6,539	11,666
	b) Other Operating Income	29	50	118	79	171	338
	Total Income from Operations (Net) (a+b)	3,010	2,913	3,103	5,923	6,710	12,004
2	Expenses						
	a) Consumption of raw materials	753	1,327	1,433	2,080	2,984	5,169
	b) Purchase of traded goods.	781	770	944	1,551	1,819	3,488
	c) (Increase) / decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	502	(85)	(87)	417	212	(165)
	d) Employees cost	181	180	140	361	302	610
	e) Depreciation	40	42	28	82	53	150
	f) Other Expenses	541	499	485	1,040	968	2,105
	Total Expenses	2,798	2,733	2,943	5,531	6,338	11,357
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	212	180	160	392	372	647
4	Other Income	114	48	13	162	42	135
5	Profit before Finance costs & Exceptional Items (3+4)	326	228	173	554	414	782
6	Finance costs	-	1	-	1	-	2
7	Profit after Finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	326	227	173	553	414	780
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	326	227	173	553	414	780
10	Tax Expense	79	74	47	153	116	265
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	247	153	126	400	298	515
12	Extraordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the period (11+12)	247	153	126	400	298	515
14	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	87	87	87	87	87	87
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						5,782
16	Earning Per Share (EPS) (₹)						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for previous year (not annualized)	2.84	1.76	1.45	4.60	3.43	5.92
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not annualised)	2.84	1.76	1.45	4.60	3.43	5.92

Part II : Select information for the Quarter ended September 30, 2015

A Particulars of Shareholdings						
1	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of shares	25,98,812	25,98,812	25,98,812	25,98,812	25,98,812
	- Percentage of shareholding	29.91%	29.91%	29.91%	29.91%	29.91%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	0	0	0	0	0
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	b) Non-Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	60,90,888	60,90,888	60,90,888	60,90,888	60,90,888
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	70.09%	70.09%	70.09%	70.09%	70.09%

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended
		30/09/2015
B	Investors Complaint	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

Notes :

- The above results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 9, 2015.
- In accordance with the requirement of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with BSE Limited, the statutory auditors have performed limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2015.
- During the quarter the Company had acquired additional 6,75,000 shares of Jaysynth (Europe) Ltd. (JEL) having face value of ₹1/- each from existing shareholders at par for consideration aggregating Rs. 670.55 lacs and thereby JEL became Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.
- Other Income includes interest income and profit / gain on the sale of long term and current investments.
- The Company has only one Segment.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever required.

7 STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited As at 30/09/2015	Audited As at 31/03/2015
A	EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
	Shareholder's Funds		
	a) Share Capital	87	87
	b) Reserves and Surplus	6,182	5,782
	Sub Total of Shareholder's Funds	6,269	5,869
2	Non-Current Liabilities		
	c) Long Term Provisions	52	52
	d) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	210	210
	Sub Total of Non-Current Liabilities	262	262
3	Current Liabilities		
	a) Trade Payables	1,779	2,011
	b) Other Current Liabilities	1,326	872
	c) Short-Term Provisions	68	124
	Sub Total of Current Liabilities	3,173	3,007
	Total-Equity & Liabilities	9,704	9,138
B	ASSETS		
4	Non-Current Assets		
	a) Fixed Assets	1,443	1,379
	b) Non-current investments	1,187	516
	c) Long term loans and advances	118	118
	Sub Total of Non-Current Assets	2,748	2,013
5	Current Assets		
	a) Current investments	270	569
	b) Inventories	2,273	2,494
	c) Trade receivables	2,792	2,143
	d) Cash and cash equivalents	444	562
	e) Short-term loans and advances	1,113	1,186
	f) Other current assets	64	171
	Sub Total of Current Assets	6,956	7,125
	Total-Assets	9,704	9,138

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
Sd/-
(PAPAG S. KOTIAN)



जयसिंथ डायस्टफ (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

नोंद. कार्या : ३०१, सुमेर केंद्र, पी. बी. मार्ग, वरळी, मुंबई - ४०० ०१८.

दूरध्वनी : ०२२-३०४२ ३०४८, फॅक्स : ३०४२ ३४३४, ईमेल : jsec@jaysynth.com

सीआयएन : एल२४११४एमएच१९८५पीएलसी०३५५६४

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

भाग I

(इपीएस वगळून रु. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	तिमाही समामी			अर्धवर्ष समामीकरिता		वर्ष समामी करिता
		३०/९/२०१५	३०/९/२०१५	३०/९/२०१४	३०/९/२०१५	३०/९/२०१४	३१/३/२०१५
		अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
१	परिचालनातून उत्पन्न ए) निव्वळ विक्री बी) इतर परिचालित उत्पन्न परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२,९८१	२,८६३	२,९८५	५,८४४	६,५३९	११,६६६
		२९	५०	१९८	७९	१७९	३३८
		३,०१०	२,९१३	३,१०३	५,९२३	६,७१०	१२,००४
२	खर्च ए) वापरलेल्या मालाचा खर्च बी) व्यापारी मालाची खरेदी सी) व्यापारी मालाची (वाढ) / घट आणि प्रागोपधारील काम डी) कर्मचारी खर्च ई) घसारा एफ) इतर खर्च एकूण खर्च	७५३	१,३२७	१,४३३	२,०८०	२,९८४	५,९६९
		७८१	७७०	९४४	१,५५१	१,८१९	३,४८८
		५०२	(८५)	(८७)	४१७	२१२	(१६५)
		१८१	१८०	१४०	३६१	३०२	६१०
		४०	४२	२८	८२	५३	१५०
		५४१	४९९	४८५	१,०४०	९६८	२,९०५
		२,७९८	२,७३३	२,९४३	५,५३९	६,३३८	११,३५७
३	इतर उत्पन्न, वित्तीय खर्च आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व परिचालनातून नफा (१-२)	२१२	१८०	१६०	३९२	३७२	६४७
४	इतर उत्पन्न	११४	४८	१३	१६२	४२	१३५
५	वित्तीय खर्च आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व सर्वसाधारण गतिविधीतून नफा (३+४)	३२६	२२८	१७३	५५४	४१४	७८२
६	वित्तीय खर्च	-	१	-	१	-	२
७	व्याजपश्चात परंतु अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्व (५-६) नफा	३२६	२२७	१७३	५५३	४१४	७८०
८	अपवादात्मक बाबी	-	-	-	-	-	-
९	कारपर्व (७+८) सर्वसाधारण गतिविधीतून नफा	३२६	२२७	१७३	५५३	४१४	७८०
१०	कर खर्च	७९	७४	४७	-	११६	२६५
११	करपश्चात (९-१०) सर्वसाधारण गतिविधीतून निव्वळ नफा	२४७	१५३	१२६	४००	२९८	५१५
१२	असाधारण बाबी	-	-	-	-	-	-
१३	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (११+१२)	२४७	१५३	१२६	४००	२९८	५१५
१४	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १/-)	८७	८७	८७	८७	८७	८७
१५	मागील लेखा ताळेबंदानुसार राखीव वाळून राखीव पुनर्मूल्यांकित	-	-	-	-	-	-
१६	प्रती प्राप्ती शेअर (इपीएस) (रु.) ए) तारखेपासूनच्या वर्षाच्या कालावधीकरिता आणि मागील वर्षाकरिता अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्व मुलभूत आणि सीमित इपीएस (अवार्षिकीकृत) बी) तारखेपासूनच्या वर्षाच्या कालावधीकरिता आणि मागील वर्षाकरिता अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपश्चात मुलभूत आणि सीमित इपीएस (अवार्षिकीकृत)	२.८४	१.७६	१.४५	४.६०	३.४३	५.९२
		२.८४	१.७६	१.४५	४.६०	३.४३	५.९२

भाग II : ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता निवडक माहिती

अ. क्र.	तपशील	३०.०९.२०१५ रोजी संपलेले ३ महिने	३०.०९.२०१५ रोजी संपलेले ३ महिने	३०.०९.२०१५ रोजी संपलेले ३ महिने	३०.०९.२०१५ रोजी संपलेले ३ महिने	३०.०९.२०१५ रोजी संपलेले ३ महिने
१	भागधारणेचे तपशील सार्वजनिक भागधारणा - समभागांची संख्या - भागधारणांची टक्केवारी	२५,९८,८१२ २९.९९%	२५,९८,८१२ २९.९९%	२५,९८,८१२ २९.९९%	२५,९८,८१२ २९.९९%	२५,९८,८१२ २९.९९%
२	प्रवर्तक आणि प्रवर्तक समूहाची भागधारणा ए) तारण / भारग्रस्त : - समभागांची संख्या - समभागांची टक्केवारी (प्रवर्तक आणि प्रवर्तक समूहाची एकूण भागधारणांची % म्हणून) - समभागांची टक्केवारी (कंपनीचे एकूण भागभांडवलाची % म्हणून) बी) विनाभारग्रस्त - समभागांची संख्या - समभागांची टक्केवारी (प्रवर्तक आणि प्रवर्तक समूहाची एकूण भागधारणांची % म्हणून) - समभागांची टक्केवारी (कंपनीचे एकूण भागभांडवलाची % म्हणून)	० ०.००% ०.००% ६०,९०,८८८ १००.००% ७०.०९%	० ०.००% ०.००% ६०,९०,८८८ १००.००% ७०.०९%	० ०.००% ०.००% ६०,९०,८८८ १००.००% ७०.०९%	० ०.००% ०.००% ६०,९०,८८८ १००.००% ७०.०९%	० ०.००% ०.००% ६०,९०,८८८ १००.००% ७०.०९%

अ. क्र.	तपशील	३०.०९.२०१५ रोजी संपलेले ३ महिने
बी	गुंतवणूकदारांच्या तक्रारी तिमाहीच्या सुरुवातीस प्रलंबित असलेल्या तिमाहीत प्राप्त झाल्या तिमाहीत निकाली काढल्या तिमाही अखेरीस निराकरण न होता शिल्लक राहिलेल्या	शून्य शून्य शून्य शून्य

टिपा :

- वरील निष्कर्ष लेखा समितीद्वारे पुनरावलोकित करण्यात आले आहेत आणि दिनांक ९ नोव्हेंबर, २०१५ रोजी संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत संमत करण्यात आले आहेत.
- सूचिबद्धता कारनाम्याच्या खंड ४१ अन्वये आवश्यकतेनुसार बीएसइसह, वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी वरील नमूद ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पुनरावलोकन केले आहे.
- तिमाहीत कंपनीने अस्तित्वात असलेल्या भागधारकांकडून जयसिंथ (युरोप) लि. (जेडएल) यांच्याकडून दर्शनीय मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. १/- चे अतिरिक्त रु. ७५,००० शेअर्स प्राप्त केले, मोबदल्याकरिता एकूण रु. ६७०.५५ लाख आणि त्यानुसार जेडएल कंपनीची संपूर्ण मालकीची उपकंपनी झाली आहे.
- इतर उत्पन्नामध्ये दीर्घ मुदत आणि विद्यमान गुंतवणूकीच्या विक्रीतून प्राप्त झालेली प्राप्ती / नफा आणि व्याज उत्पन्नाचा समावेश आहे.
- कंपनी एकाच खंडात आहे.
- जेथे आवश्यक आहे तेथे मागील वर्षाची आकडेवारी पुनर्संपादित / पुनर्व्यवस्थापित करण्यात आली आहे.

७. मत्ता आणि दायित्वांचे विवरणपत्र (रु. लाखांत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	(अलेखापरिक्षित) ३०.०९.२०१५ रोजीस	(लेखापरिक्षित) ३१.०३.२०१५ रोजीस
१	इक्विटी आणि दायित्वे भागधारकांचे निधी ए) भागभांडवल बी) राखीव आणि अधिव्यय एकूण भागधारकांचे निधी	८७ ६,१८२ ६,२६९	८७ ५,७८२ ५,८६९
२	अविद्यमान दायित्वे ए) दीर्घ मुदतीची तरतुदी बी) स्थगित कर दायित्वे (निव्वळ) एकूण अविद्यमान दायित्वे	५२ २१० २६२	५२ २१० २६२
३	विद्यमान दायित्वे ए) व्यापारातील देणी बी) इतर विद्यमान दायित्वे सी) अल्प मुदतीच्या तरतुदी एकूण विद्यमान दायित्वे	१,७७९ १,३२६ ६८ ३,१७३	२,०११ ८७२ १२४ ३,००७
	एकूण इक्विटी आणि दायित्वे	१,७०४	१,१३८
४	मत्ता अविद्यमान मत्ता ए) स्थिर मत्ता बी) अविद्यमान गुंतवणूका सी) दीर्घ मुदतीची कर्जे आणि अग्रिमा एकूण - अविद्यमान मत्ता	१,४४३ १,१८७ ११८ २,७४८	१,३७९ ५१६ ११८ २,०१३
५	विद्यमान मत्ता ए) विद्यमान गुंतवणूका बी) वस्तुसूची सी) व्यापारातील येणी डी) रोख आणि रोखी समान ई) लघु मुदतीची कर्जे आणि अग्रिमा एफ) इतर विद्यमान मत्ता एकूण विद्यमान दायित्वे एकूण दायित्वे	२७० २,२७३ २,७५२ ४४४ १,११३ ६४ ६,९५६ १,७०४	५६९ २,४९४ २,९४३ ५६२ १,१८६ १७९ ७,१२५ १,१३८

स्थळ : मुंबई

दिनांक : ०९ नोव्हेंबर, २०१५

मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार

सही/-

(पराग एस. कोठारी)

अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक